]

SCALE 1:2

T o

12 s e Y Y e Y o Y A e s o o
+
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

— Tﬂm

( 28.6 ) —=

Tt

( 1457.5 )

( 28.6 )

- o
/
I

_ ( 1534.7 )

—— ( 38.6 )

( $304.

”
T
LT

|
1
+T———rHI
|
i

\r’

-
%%

L

[Fgr et

o _|
o= A 7

: ( 300 )

k=

DOWNSTREAM END

A IRRES S -3 -
misras [t iy
R
I;Lﬂ_ﬁiﬁii i
3 114
UPSTREAM END

REV DESCRIPTION DRAWE DATE
APPROVED DATE
A ITEM 5 CHANGED R.STEWART 08-FEB-2013
M.MCGEE 08-FEB-2013
g MODEL UPDATED R.STEWART 20-MAY-2013
M.MCGEE 20-MAY-2013
C ITEMS 9 AND 11 REPLACED WITH R.STEWART 04-SEP-2013
ITEM 16, MODEL UPDATED M.MCGEE 04-SEP-2013

PR

/N
{!} = IGDI

=

2. WATER FLANGE (ITEM 5) POSITION FLOATS, IT

/S TO BE DETERMINED BY NATURAL POSITION OF WATER LINES OF THE TARGET ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY (ITEM 1)

= - I 2 4 4 M M Y% K R << o I % %
., I I B < N <N ¢ # SO R B I < N < N4 QG oS X B ¢ B ¢
—] ) % % A A % A 0 % % ' A € 4 % o 0 % % s <
B - %
- o I
| ] SISO
|| ég- SHTSEEN
- © ©-| &
C | ? o()o o) O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o Cj)
. ()
| OSSN
(] L__ SNNSNNNNSN
. b % ¢ b
3 4 ‘. 0 g dd ¢ ' RN LU H o
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:2
N———
2X
1.5 I/ SEE NOTES
d
SECTION B-B
NOTES: 1. ALL WELDS TO BE LEAK TESTED AS REQUIRED BY MSD ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION 1320.000-FS-296471 SCALE 1:1

2X

SEE NOTES
2X

L SEE

NOTES

-~ ( 120 )

SCALE 1:2

> >

16 |  SCHNORR PN 5/16 SERRATED SAFTY WASHER SS | 64
15 $2.75% OD OFHC COPPER GASKET 5
NOR=CAL PRODUCTS P/N G-275
14 #12" OD 1100 SERIES ALUMINUM GASKET 5
NOR-CAL PRODUCTS P/N G-1200-1-AL
13 M6 FLAT WASHER 316 STAINLESS STEEL 15
MCMASTER-CARR PN 90965A170
12 M6 X 1.00 20MM LONG SHCS 316 STAINLESS STEEL 12
MCMASTER-CARR PN 92290A426
M8 —FLAT WASHER 316 STAINLESS STEEL—
= MCMASTER—CARRP/N-00965A 100 SEs
10 M8 X 1.25 40MM LONG HCS 316 STAINLESS STEEL 32
MCMASTER-CARR PN 92290A442
M8 FLAT WASHER
< | MB—435954 ANODAZED 7075 T7 3 AL UN-NUM 57
M8 X 1.25 40MM LONG SHCS
8 | MB-453936 ANOD1ZED 7075-T73 ALUMINUM 32
7 MPIN 5 ,032 2.75 DS FLANGE MOUNT ELECTRICAL 1
FEEDTHROUGH - MDC PRODUCTS P/N 9112002
6 MB—-4335/97/ HELIUM INLET TUBE 2
5 MB-433937/ WATER FLANGE 2
4 MB-363049 BE FOIL WINDOW BRAZE ASSEMBLY 1
3 MD-433793 UPSTREAM END WALL 1
2 MC-433909 DOWNSTREAM ENDWALL ASSEMBLY 1
1 ME-433925 TARGET AL IGNMENT ASSEMBLY 1
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION OR SIZE QTY.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED JOR G INATOR M.MCGEE 05-NOV-2012
METRIC | X.X | ANGLES |DRAWN R.STEWART 05-NOV-2012
+ 025 |+ 0.1 |+ .5° |cHECKED M.MCGEE 30-NOV-2012
1. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES APPROVED M.MCGEE 30-NOV-2012
2. DO NOT SOC'A‘ILEM/SéAWING. USED ON
3. DIMENSIONS BASED UPON
ASME Y14 .5M-1994
4. MAX. ALL MACH. SURFACES
- MATER | AL
\// SEE PARTS LIST ABOVE
5. DRAWING UNITS: METRIC

JE
L 2

FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

NOVA-ANU TARGET HALL
MED UM ENERGY TARGET MARK

TARGET ASSEMBLY

SCALE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET REV
.4 |188795.112-ME-4338386 ror 1 C
CREATED WITH : ldeas12NXSeries GROUP:  ACCELERATOR MECH. SUPPT.

Created: 10:49:28 on O§309—13 (D-M-Y) By: rstewart State: T-INITIAL 77

1




